

7 23.02
akb 2021
 Ct. No. 2

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction**

**W.P.A. 213 of 2021
Khageswar Barman & Ors.
-Versus-
The Union of India & Ors.**

**Mr. Amalesh Roy
Mr. Deborshi Dhar ...For the Petitioner**

There is no scope for passing any interim order in this matter.

This matter requires affidavits to be exchanged by the parties.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks from date, reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matter will appear in the list under the heading 'for hearing' before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)