

1
akb
25.02
2021
Ct. No. 2

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction**

**W.P.A. 213 of 2021
Khageswar Barman & Ors.
-Versus-
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Amalesh Roy Mr. Deborshi Dhar	...For the Petitioner
Mr. Hirak Barman Mr. Momenue Rahman	...For State Respondents
Mr. Sudipta Majumdar Mr. Dipayan Pathak	...For Respondent UOI
Ms. Supriya Singh	...For Respondent N.H.A.I.

Inadvertent typographical mistake in the order dated February 23, 2021 which is corrected as under :-

The name of the learned Advocate for N.H.A.I. (National Highway Authority of India) is not appearing in the said order, therefore, “**Ms. Supriya Singh ...For Respondents N.H.A.I.**” be inserted at the end of the appearance part of the said order.

The order dated February 23, 2021, accordingly, stands corrected to the extent indicated above.

Let this order be treated as part of the order dated February 23, 2021.

Certified copy of the order dated February 23, 2021, if already supplied, be corrected accordingly.

Urgent photostat copy of the order, if applied for, be supplied to the petitioner on priority basis on compliance of necessary formalities.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)