

14-06-2023
Court No.2
bm/48.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Jalpaiguri Circuit Bench**

W.P.A 213 of 2021

Khageswar Barman and Ors.

Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Amalesh Roy
Mr. Deborshi Dhar
For the Petitioners

Mr Hirak Barman
Mr.Momenur Rahaman
...for the State

Ms. Supriya sing
...For the respondent NHAI

Mr Sudipto Kumar Mazumder
DSGI

Mr.Sourab Kar
...for the Union of India

Learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the National Highway Authority prays for
some more time to file Affidavit-in-opposition.

Let Affidavit-in-Opposition be filed
within a fortnight. Reply, if any, be filed within
a week thereafter.

Learned counsel appearing for the
State submits that he shall also need some
time for filing Report in the form of affidavit.

Let such affidavits be filed within a fortnight from date. Reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)