

**21.09.2023**  
**sayandeep**  
Sl. No. 10  
Ct. No. 03

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT**  
**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**  
**Appellate Jurisdiction**

**WPA 213 of 2021**

Khageswar Barman & ors.  
-versus-  
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Deborshi Dhar  
.....for the petitioners  
Mr. hirak Barman  
Mr. Momenur Rahaman  
.....for the State  
Ms. Surpiya Singh  
.... For the NHAI

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2,  
3, 5 and 6 has filed affidavit-in-opposition.

Learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioners seeks two weeks time to file affidavit-  
in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition.

Let this matter be listed before the next  
available Circuit Bench.

**(Gaurang Kanth, J.)**