

04.03.2024
(S/L-45)
Ct.No.-2
(P. Jana)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

WPA 213 of 2021

**Khageswar Barman & ors.
-versus-
The Union of India & ors.**

Mr. Momenur Rahman,
Mr. Hirak Barman,
... for the State.

Ms. Supriya Singh, ...for the NHAI.

None appears on behalf of the petitioners on call, the State and the National Highways Authority however are represented by their respective learned Advocate.

Let the matter go out of the list, with liberty to mention.

All parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)