

Court No. 2
09.07.2024
Item No.47
dc.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A. 213 of 2021

Khageswar Barman & Ors.
VS
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Deborshi Dhar
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumdar, Ld. DSGI.,
Mr. Sourab Kar
... for the Union of India.

Ms. Supriya Singh
... for the National Highways Authority.

Mr. Hirak Barman,
Mr. Momenur Rahman
... for the State.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners prays for an accommodation on behalf of Mr. Amalesh Ray, learned advocate for the petitioners who has been engaged.

Learned advocates for the Union of India, National Highways Authority and State are present.

In view of the accommodation sought for, list the writ petition under the same heading before the next available Circuit Bench.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)