

08.01.2025
Item No.2
Court No.04
SK(AR(CR))

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

WPA/213/2021

**KHAGESWAR BARMAN AND ORS
VS
Union of India AND ORS**

Mr. Hirak Barman,
...for the petitioner.
Mr. Supriya Singh,
...for respondent.

Mr. Hirak Barman,
Mr. Momenur Rahaman,

...for the State

Affidavit in opposition filed by the respondent no. 7 is kept with the record. Copy thereof has been served to the petitioner.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner prays for a week's time to file Affidavit in Reply.

Let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)