

59
30.06.2025
Ct. No.2
b.das

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**

WPA No. 213 of 2021

Mr. Amales Ray
Ms. P. Mitra ...for the petitioner.

Ms. Supriya Singh ...for NHAI.

Mr. Hirak Barman
Mr. Momenur Rahman ...for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a week's time to use affidavit in reply as sought.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 8th July, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)