

Item No.69
13.02.2026
Court. No. 6
GB

*CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE*

WPA 213 of 2021

Khageswar Barman & Ors.
VS
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Hirak Barman

... for the Petitioner.

Ms. Supriya Singh

... for the NHAI.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for the day.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)