

18.03.2026
Sl. No. 01
Court No.4
Ali

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 213 of 2021

**Khageswar Barman & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Amales Roy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akshita Chhetri

...for the petitioners.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioners, the matter stands adjourned till 23rd March, 2026.
2. Let the intimation be given to the learned advocate appearing for the respondent authorities.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)