

S/L 2  
23.03.2026  
Court No.4  
Swd

*Calcutta High Court  
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Appellate Side*

**WPA 213 of 2021**

**Khageswar Barman & Ors.**

**Vs.**

**Union of India & Ors.**

*Mr. Amales Roy,  
Ms. Nigam Mittal,  
Ms. Akshita Chetri.*

*... for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Hirak Barman,  
Mr. M. Rahman.*

*... for the State.*

*Ms. Supriya Singh.*

*... for the Respondent.*

1. The learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. Let this matter appear on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 at 3 p.m.

**(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)**