

Item 24.03.2026
No. 04

Ct
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA
HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

WPA NO. 213 of 2021

Khageswar Barman & Ors.

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Amales Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nigam Mittal.

... For the petitioners.

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumder, Ld. DSGI.
Mr. Sourab Kar. ... for the Union of India.

Ms. Supriya Singh.
Ms. Susmita Ghosh.
... for the respondent in N.H.A.I

Mr. Hirak Barman,
Mr. Momenur Rahaman.
... for the State.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Heard learned advocates for the writ petitioners.

In course of submission, it appears that two necessary parties are not impleaded in this writ petition, so opportunity is granted to the learned advocate for the petitioners to implead them as necessary parties.

Let them added as necessary parties and notice be issued upon the said parties.

Let this matter appear in the next available circuit.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)

